508205444 11/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8252632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	10/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	66 HUDSON BOULEVARD EAST	
Internal Address:	ATTN: LEGAL-PATENT DEPT CHIEF IP COUNSEL	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001-2192	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8853419
Patent Number:	9175320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Kelly.A.Smith@Pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 66 HUDSON BOULEVARD EAST

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL-PATENT DEPT. - CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-2192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC040475A; PC040475B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Arena_Pharmaceuticals_Inc.-6166#page1.tif

PATENT 508205444 REEL: 065417 FRAME: 0372



CHANGES OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Assignee name: Arena Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Arena Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Assignee) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Pfizer Inc.

Assignee changed its address on March 11, 2022, and on February 21, 2023 respectively.

A. On March 11, 2022, Assignee changed its address.

Old address: 6166 Nancy Ridge Drive

San Diego, California 92121

To: 235 East 42nd Street

New York, New York 10017-5703

B. On February 21, 2023, Assignee changed its address.

From: 235 East 42nd Street

New York, New York 10017-5703

New address: 66 Hudson Boulevard East

New York, New York 10001-2192

Date: October 31, 2023 Signed: /Feng Shao/

Feng Shao, Senior Corporate Counsel

USPTO Registration Number: 54733

PATENT REEL: 065417 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 11/01/2023